Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Confirmation of Transfer

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L-1 Secure Credentialing, Inc. (formerly Digimarc Corporation)	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digimarc Corporation (formerly DMRC Corp.)	
Street Address:	9405 SW Gemini Dr.	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6330335
Patent Number:	6353672
Patent Number:	6404898
Patent Number:	6567534
Patent Number:	6647129
Patent Number:	6983051
Application Number:	11325131
Application Number:	11877518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)469-4777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-469-4800

Email: lparkinson@digimarc.com

Correspondent Name: Digimarc Corporation

Address Line 1: 9405 SW Gemini Dr.

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97032

PATENT

REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0051

500670208

6 K K O K K

320 OC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joel R. Meyer, Reg. No. 37,677

Total Attachments: 2

source=L1_Secure_Credentialing_conf_of_transfer_10_8_08#page1.tif source=L1_Secure_Credentialing_conf_of_transfer_10_8_08#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0052

CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFER OF PATENT RIGHTS FROM L-1 SECURE CREDENTIALING, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DIGIMARC CORPORATION) TO DIGIMARC CORPORATION (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DMRC CORPORATION)

WHEREAS, L-1 SECURE CREDENTIALING, INC. (formerly known as Digimarc Corporation) a Delaware corporation ("L-1 Secure Credentialing"), held certain rights to the patents and patent applications listed below.

WHEREAS, DMRC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and formerly a wholly owned subsidiary of the former Digimarc Corporation ("DMRC LLC"), entered into a Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement with the former Digimarc Corporation, dated as of August 1, 2008 (the "Assignment") pursuant to the Separation Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2008 (the "Separation Agreement"), by and among the former Digimarc Corporation, DMRC LLC, DMRC Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of DMRC LLC ("DMRC Corp"), and, solely with respect to Section 3.02, Section 4.09(b)(iii) and Section 4.13 thereof, L-1 Identity Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, as a result of that Separation Agreement and Assignment, L-1 Secure Credentialing assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to those patents and patent applications to DMRC LLC.

WHEREAS, following such assignment, DMRC LLC entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger with DMRC Corp (the "Merger Agreement") whereby DMRC LLC and DMRC Corp merged (the "Merger"), and, as a consequence of the Merger, all right, title and interest of L-1 Secure Credentialing and DMRC LLC under those patents and patent applications was transferred to, and assumed by DMRC Corp. As a result of that Merger, DMRC LLC no longer exists.

WHEREAS, on September 3, 2008, DMRC Corp changed its name to Digimarc Corporation.

WHEREAS, L-1 Secure Credentialing and Digimarc Corporation confirm that pursuant to the Separation Agreement, the Assignment and the Merger Agreement, L-1 Secure Credentialing has transferred to Digimarc Corporation the full right, title and interest that L-1 Secure Credentialing had in and to those patent applications and patents.

WHEREAS, these patents and patent applications are as follows:

- U.S. Patent Number 6,330,335;
- U.S. Patent Number 6,353,672:
- U.S. Patent Number 6,404,898;
- U.S. Patent Number 6,567,534;
- U.S. Patent Number 6,647,129;
- U.S. Patent Number 6,983,051;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/325,131; and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/877,518.

ASSIANTEN TPage 1 of 2

REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0053

Executed at the place and date opposite the authorized signature below.

•	
	L-1 SECURE CREDENTIALING, INC. (formerly known as Digimarc Corporation), a Delaware corporation By: Name: Lobert Eckel Title: Executive Lice flesher
Burkmaton, Mossadtths day of October 2008.	
	DIGIMARC CORPORATION (formerly known as DMRC Corporation), a Delaware corporation By:

At Beaverton, Oregon

on this 8th day of October 2008.

15 ACPMENT Page 2 of 2

Title: EVP, CLOT Scretary

RECORDED: 10/08/2008 REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0054